VIl SLALOM DE SARON
2 - MANGA OFICIAL 1 (1000M)

P # PILOTO VEHICULO CcL TIEMPO PEN ANTER PRIM
1 2 AITORLLARENA CITROEN AX 11 1:17.985
2 1 ROBERTO LOPEZ PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE 2/1 1:19.395 +1.410 +1.410
3 55 AITOR LLARENA CITROEN AX 3/1 1:20.630 +1.235 +2.645
56 ASIER TEJADO YA CAR CAR CROSS 1/CC 1:21.884 +1.254 +3.899
4 54 PEDRO SIRVENT BMW 318TI 1/P 1:28.429 +6.545 +10.444
5 11 MIGUEL ANGEL MORA BMW E36 2/P 1:28.482 +53 +10.497
6 3 DAVID BERBIL CITROEN AX 1/2 1:29.245 +763 +11.260
7 17 ROBERTO LOPEZ BMW E36 3/P 1:29.463 +218 +11.478
8 8 VICTORMAZON PEUGEOT 206 2/2 1:29.727 +264 +11.742
9 4 PAULINO SAINZ PEUGEOT 106 S16 3/2 1:29.935 3 +208 +11.950
10 24 PABLO MANTEROLA CITROEN SAXO 4/2 1:30.805 +870 +12.820
11 9 MARIO GARCIA PEUGEOT 205 5/2 1:32.306 3 +1.501 +14.321
12 34 ARKAITZ GARCIA BMW E36 COMPACT 4/P 1:32.316 +10 +14.331
13 7 IVAN TORRES SEAT AROSA 6/2 1:32.395 +79 +14.410
14 18 AARON MACHO BMW E46 5/P 1:33.214 +819 +15.229
15 28 ALVARO DIEZ CITROEN ZX 7/2 1:33.394 +180 +15.409
16 21 IVAN TEJEDOR NISSAN SUNNY 8/2 1:33.644 +250 +15.659
17 5 MANUEL RODRIGUEZ BMW E30 MINI M3 6/P 1:34.004 6 +360 +16.019
18 30 SANTIAGO COBO PEUGEOT 206 9/2 1:34.948 +944 +16.963
19 38 GORKA LARRAURI LEXUS 15200 7/P 1:37.119 3 +2.171 +19.134
20 20 RUBEN PARDO PEUGEOT 206 10/2 1:37.199 6 +80 +19.214
21 40 JOSE MANUEL MANTEROLA BMW 323 8/P 1:37.296 3 +97 +19.311
22 53 DAVID ZUNZUNEGUI NISSAN SUNNY 11/2 1:38.188 +892 +20.203
23 19 JAVIER REVUELTA BMW COMPACT 9/P 1:39.047 3 +859 +21.062
24 43 EDUARDO CURIEL BMW E36 10/P 1:39.239 +192 +21.254
25 33 DANIEL AMELIBIA PEUGEOT 206 12/2 1:39.344 9 +105 +21.359
26 39 ASIERRECIO BMW E30 11/P 1:39.353 +9 +21.368
27 36 VICTOR RIVAS OPEL CORSA 13/2 1:39.998 +645 +22.013
28 46 RAUL PEREZ BMW E46 12/P 1:40.461 3 +463 +22.476
29 25 ISRAEL CACERES BMW E36 SERIE 3 13/P 1:40.576 +115 +22.591
30 50 CARLOS SAN EMETERIO SEAT AROSA 14/2 1:40.712 +136 +22.727
31 29 EDER VICENTE BMW E36 14/P 1:41.855 6 +1.143 +23.870
32 23 ISMAEL PENA AUDI A4 15/P 1:42.811 +956 +24.826
33 6 SERGIOCOBO BMW 318TI 16/P 1:43.454 3 +643 +25.469
34 35 URKO GUILARTE BMW E36 17/P 1:45.491 +2.037 +27.506
35 52 AGUSTIN MARTINEZ PEUGEOT 206 15/2 1:45.707 6 +216 +27.722
36 26 JAGOBA DIAZ BMW E36 325| 18/P 1:46.656 6 +949 +28.671
37 14 MARIO PASCUAL FORD PUMA 16/2 1:47.930 18 +1.274 +29.945
38 16 JOSE LUIS RAMOS BMW 320 19/P 1:49.635 3 +1.705 +31.650
39 31 VICTOR BOLADO BMW E36 325TD 20/P 1:50.419 +784 +32.434
40 51 SEBASTIAN MORALES BMW COMPACT 21/P 1:51.500 3 +1.081 +33.515
41 12 DAVID MARTINEZ BMW E36 22/P 1:52.123 +623 +34.138
42 48 CELIAMACHO BMW E36 23/P 1:52.840 3 +717 +34.855
43 49 ADRIAN ACEBO AUDI A4 24/P 1:53.101 3 +261 +35.116
44 15 DAVID VEGA BMW E 36 25/P 1:54.060 +959 +36.075
45 32 JON GARCIA BMW E36 26/P 1:54.671 6 +611 +36.686
46 41 KOLDO OTXOA BMW E36 41 1:58.418 6 +3.747 +40.433
47 47 RUBEN FRAILE CITROEN XSARA 17/2 1:59.283 3 +865 +41.298
48 37 ENEKO CORREIA BMW 325| 27/P
EXCLUIDOS:
# Piloto Vehiculo Motivo
10 JORGE POLANCO PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE EXCLUSION: MAL RECORRIDO
22 ALEJANDRO CUESTASEAT AROSA EXCLUSION: MAL RECORRIDO
27 SERGIO PLATAS  BMW 325| E30 EXCLUSION: MAL RECORRIDO
42 DANIEL GONZALEZ BMW E36 EXCLUSION: MAL RECORRIDO
44 EUGENIO GOMEZ OPEL CORSA B EXCLUSION: MAL RECORRIDO
45 PEDRO ANTONIO MABMW E-36 320! EXCLUSION: MAL RECORRIDO
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